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1 4140.201 ELECTRONIC CARD
2 4140.245 DEHUMIDOSTAT
3 4140.204 DEHUMIDOSTAT KNOB
4 4140.205 CONTROL PANEL WITH CAP
5 4140.206 SUPPORT PCB
6 4140.207 RIGHT PANEL
7 4140.208 LEFT PANEL

8.1 4140.209 COVER
8.2 4140.210 INSIDE GRILLE
8.3 4140.211 OUTSIDE GRILLE
8.4 4140.212 LOWER FRONT PANEL
9 4140.213 EVAPORATOR
10 4140.214 LOWER CONDENSATE COLLECTING TRAY
11 4140.215 TOP TRAY
12 4140.216 CONDENSER
13 4140.217 SUPPORT MOTORFAN
14 4140.218 MOTORFAN
15 4140.219 WHEEL
16 4140.220 COMPRESSOR
17 4140.221 COMPRESSOR STARTING GROUP
18 4140.222 REFRIGERANT FILTER WITH CAPILLARY
19 4140.223 TANK
20 4140.224 FLOAT
22 4140.226 SUPPLY CABLE
23 4140.227 MICROSWITCH
24 4140.228 AIR FILTER
25 4140.229 FILTER HOLDER
26 4140.230 THERMOSTAT (hot gas defrosting version)
27 4140.231 SOLENOID VALVE
28 4140.232 HANDLE
29 4140.158 HOURS COUNTER
30 4140.233 PIPE HANDLE
31 4140.234 FOOT

- 4140.225 INSIDE CABLING

S/R - Parts available by special request only

DEHUMIDIFIER DH 92

Pos. Code NR Description
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UNIT 2 ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
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Rev. - - JULY 2012



PARTS LIST

1 4140.229 FILTER SEAT
2 4140.228 AIR FILTER
3 ????.??? FILTER HOLDER
4 ????.??? BACK PANEL
5 4140.226 POWER CORD
6 4140.209 TOP PANEL
7 4140.232 HANDLE
8 4140.158 HOURS COUNTER
9 4140.206 SUPPORT PCB
10 4140.201 ELECTRONIC CARD

10.1* ????.??? ELECTRONIC CARD (VERS. S)
11 ????.??? LATERAL PANELS (SX - DX)
12 4140.205 CONTROL PANEL WITH SILKSCREEN PRINTING
13 4140.245 DEHUMIDOSTAT
14 4140.204 DEHUMIDOSTAT KNOB
15 4140.210 INSIDE GRILLE
16 4140.211 OUTSIDE GRILLE
17 4140.233 SUPPORTING PIPE
18 4140.212 LOWER FRONT PANEL
19 4140.234 FOOT
20 ????.??? METAL TOP EVAPORATOR
21 ????.??? UPPER TRAY
22 4140.213 EVAPORATOR

22.1*  ????.??? EVAPORATOR (VERS. S)
23 4140.216 CONDENSER
24 ????.??? MOTORFAN WITH GRILLE
25 4140.214 LOWER TRAY
26* ????.??? SOLENOID VALVE (VERS. S)
27 4140.222 REFRIGERANT FILTER WITH CAPILLARY
28 ????.??? COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR
29 ????.??? VERTICAL PANEL
30 ????.??? FAN CAPACITOR
31 ????.??? INTERMEDIATE PANEL
32 ????.??? TANK
33 ????.??? COMPRESSOR
34 4140.219 WHEEL Ø250 mm
35 ????.??? WHEEL AXLE L=637 mm
36 ????.??? BOTTOM PANEL
37 ????.??? RISER R+L
38 ????.??? RELAY
39 ????.??? MICROSWITCH WITH SUPPORT
40 ????.??? SPRING
41 ????.??? TANK SUPPORT
42* ????.??? THERMOSTAT (VERS. S)
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